== Richmond

== American University

2' London

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Teaching on my course

Learning opportunities

Assessment feedback

Student
Satisfaction
NSS (20I19-
2024)

Academic support

Organisation and Management

Learning resources

Learning community

Student voice
Student Union / SGA
Wellbeing support

Freedom of speech

Average

75.3%

76.42%

67.68%

73.38%

65.85%

63.41%

68.29%

55.69%

68.25%

83.03%

83.94%

80.72%

81.12%

72.69%

77.71%

74.7%

72.22%

78.27%

79.04%

76.96%

75.54%

74.51%

68.14%

70.65%

67.16%

67.16%

72.4%

78.81%

69.49%

75.42%

68.95%

66.67%

74.01%

69.49%

54.97%

69.72%

86.33%

82.81%

85.94%

92.19%

76.56%

74.74%

65.08%

75.93%

76.19%

85.71%

80.15%

86.36%

85.21%

89.45%

92.73%

75.93%

83.3%

76.54%

66.67%

88.46%

73.5%

81.5%



