

## Student Satisfaction NSS (2019-2024)

	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Teaching on my course	75.3%	83.03%	79.04%	78.81%	86.33%	86.36%
Learning opportunities	76.42%	83.94%	76.96%	69.49%	82.81%	85.21%
Assessment feedback	67.68%	80.72%	75.54%	75.42%	85.94%	89.45%
Academic support	73.38%	81.12%	74.51%	68.93%	92.19%	92.73%
Organisation and Management	65.85%	72.69%	68.14%	66.67%	76.56%	75.93%
Learning resources	63.41%	77.71%	70.65%	74.01%	74.74%	83.3%
Learning community	68.29%	74.7%	67.16%	69.49%	-	-
Student voice	55.69%	72.22%	67.16%	54.97%	65.08%	76.54%
Student Union / SGA	-	-	-	-	75.93%	66.67%
Wellbeing support	-	-	-	-	76.19%	88.46%
Freedom of speech	-	-	-	-	85.71%	73.5%
Average	68.25%	78.27%	72.4%	69.72%	80.15%	81.5%